
COUNTY OF LAKE

Legislation Text

255 North Forbes Street
Lakeport, CA 95453

MEMORANDUM

TO: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

FROM: Todd Metcalf, B.S., Behavioral Health Services Administrator

DATE: May 7, 2019

SUBJECT: Approve Amendment One to the Agreement between the County of Lake and Women’s

Recovery Services for Fiscal Year 2018-19 for a total contract maximum of $13,000 and authorize the

Chair to sign

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:  Attached, for your approval, is Amendment One to the Agreement

between the County of Lake and Women’s Recovery Services (WRS) for Substance Use Disorder

(SUD) Residential Treatment Services for Fiscal Year 2018-19.  Under this Agreement, Lake County

Behavioral Health Services (LCBHS) is obligated to pay $112.00 per day for single women with no

children, $129.00 a day for women with one (1) child; and $145.00 a day for women with two (2)

children for SUD residential treatment services.

BACKGROUND AND DISCUSSION:  WRS was founded in 1975 with the mission of providing

residential addiction treatment exclusively for women.  WRS has been providing substance abuse

treatment for women for over 35 years.  WRS has been licensed in Addiction Treatment in the State

of California since 1975.

As the forecasted utilization has been less than expected, LCBHS is requesting approval of the

Amendment to decrease the Agreement by $17,000 for a new contract maximum of $13,000 which

will ensure placements are covered through fiscal year end.

FISCAL IMPACT: __ None _X_Budgeted __Non-Budgeted

Original Contract Amount: $  30,000

Amendment 1 Decrease: $  17,000

New Contract Amount: $  13,000

FISCAL IMPACT (Narrative): LCBHS is requesting approval of the Amendment 1 to the Agreement

with Women’s Recovery Services for Fiscal Year 2018-19 for a decrease of $17,000 for a new

contract maximum of $13,000.

File #: 19-195, Version: 1

COUNTY OF LAKE Printed on 8/30/2022Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 19-195, Version: 1

The funds now available from the decrease in this Agreement will be re-allocated to other contracts

within the same level of care.

STAFFING IMPACT (if applicable):  N/A

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve Amendment One to the Agreement between the County of Lake

and Women’s Recovery Services for Fiscal Year 2018-19 for a total contract maximum of $13,000

and authorize the Chair to sign.

COUNTY OF LAKE Printed on 8/30/2022Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

